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QM 298 A-H
Bunoch, Lee H, MA Beptember 24, 1932,

Mrs, Clorah M, Bunch,
Hartuan,
Arkansas,

Dear Madam:

Recelipt is ackmowledged of your reply to office letter
of Beptember 6, 1952, stating that your health is poor and you do
not desire to make a pilgrimage to the grave of wvour son, the late
Private first slass Lee H, Bunch,

It 1s indeed regretted that your health will not permit
you te accept the offer of the Govermment at this time. However,
should. your health improve and you desire to make t:e pilgrimage
next year, it is requested that you notify this office, and arrange-
ments will be made for you, :

Properly qualified persomnel will be provided %o care
for the comfort and needs of the mothers and widows making the
pilgrimage, and dovtors end nurses will be available. During
the past three years many wonen who were in poor health made the
trip and appeared to have benefited by the sea air and the ex-
cellent care they received. Should you make the pilgrimage you
are assured that everything possible will be done for your aom-
fort and welfare,

“For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS., W. DIETZ,
Captein, Q¢ ¥, Corps,
Aseistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY rREFER To QM 293 A-M

Sept. 6, 1932
Bunch, Lee H. (MA)

Mrs. Clorah M. Bunch
Hartman, Ark,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded vyou,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimege to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and rsturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pllgrimage T ot >
in 1633? (Answer “Ne@:=sr-"No") /
—_ i / ’
2. Please state your age and condition Age: e i
of health: Health: }7, 7
3. Do you speak English? tﬁéf 2,
4, What other language do you speak? Va%:

f o / ( 0 ) _.J\;_\‘f

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS'THE LAST CHANCHZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERQ IS NO PROVISIOH OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

‘ 45
For Thse QU&rtermastar General

e

/ Very truly yours

4
%,

v

. : : ; S
CHAS. W. DIETZ, }
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps

Env. Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A....M
Bunch lLee H (Ma) July 8 1932

¥re Clorah ¥ Bunch
Harbeman !
Ariansas

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Aet. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journsy in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps, ;

2 Encls. Assistant. |

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337 3
(Write answer here) :

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY -ﬂ!FBR TOMA-M June 11, 1931.
Bunch, Lee H. PFC (M-A) M

Mrs. Clorah M. Bunch,
Hartmen, Arkanssas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 19292, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
gither of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansvered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

Tor The Quartermaster General,

VA Mh. myGHES,[ - ==
Captain, Q./M. Corps, -
Aggistant.
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 HHr Ll

Write answer here

//}’/LLC/L) /}'//// ﬁcc[(/@/\_

Sign here

!

uly yours,/ ) 0
/ffﬁH&ﬁﬂéﬂﬁééﬁf:' e S



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C
Bunch, Lee H., 1232 M June 7, 1930

Mrs. glorah M, Bunch
Hartman, Arkansas,

Dear Madaﬁ:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
egsential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Assistant, P 4

DO YOU DESIRE TC MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° /ﬁéfﬂw—
(Write answer here)

Ca[ ez a/ LB Ol

» (Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rREFEr To QM 293 A—C

Bunsh, Lee H.

Sept. 4, 1929,
1232 291 3

Mr. John M. Bunch
Hartman, Ark.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has Dbeen
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929 pmaking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of motherg and widows who degire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answars to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter te this office
in the enclossd envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who e lh 4 2} CeAS s
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

-

9. If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother, Lo . [
mother thru adoption, or any other woman CArss PP Al £
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- : »
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- 57 / = = /
closed Act, give her nams, addrees, and [, Aprile s Ji [Tt U
relationship in the space opposite. : £

————— —

T e

———

p ,#'I "‘:-.:‘ ,-7‘/\\
- L/
3. If survived by a widdW ok;mothe?\d@gs she

desire to make thes pilgrimgge? T

ALY - AgL_LLL,-;,Q._é,_e“r

...—,...\“';)‘..k___.__w_..c_.
¥ Jlp sy
) s e :
For The Quartarmgsteﬁ Geneyal, N 0 gt 6
= g 1 E AN T Henmng
N " & y truly yours, (- ,
< : K e < "}9’{ : i
2 Incls. ‘5£::j;i;'{ qOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASRINGTON

bl i ol ey

i axeLy Raran vo QM 293 A-C
Bunch, Lee H, June gg, 1929.

¥r, John §., Bunch,
‘artman, Ark,

Dear Sir:

] Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To gnable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the Amerilcan
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaga to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late pes 1fc Lee H, Bunch, Co, C, 30%h Ial., shose rvemaing sre now inberved
in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sgoug-Hontfaucon, Meuse,

¥France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1is survived
by a mother or widow who ie entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimege, end if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly {nvited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which definees the terme "mother” and "widow". If the relative
igs a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hae since remarried it is also requeeted
that a statement to that effect be madse .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inecls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.




¥
fl QM 293 A-i

Bunch, Lee H, MA September 24, 1832,

¥rs, Clorah M, Bunch,
Hartuan,
Arkensas,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is ackmowledged of your reply to office letter
of September €, 1932, stating that your health is poor and you do

not desire to make e pllgrimage to the grave of your son, the late
Private first class Lee H, Bunch,

It 1s indeed regrotted that your health will not permit
you to accept the offer of the Government at this time., However,
should your health improve and you desire to make t'o pilgrimage
next year, it is requested that you notify this office, end arrange-
ments will be made for you,

Properly quelified personnel will be provided to cere
for the comfort end needs of the mothere and widows meking the
pllgrimage, and doctors and nurses will be available, During
the past three years many women who weré in poor health made the
trip and appeared to heve benefited by the sea sir and the ex-

ent ecare they received., Should you make the pilgrimage you
8 sssured that everything possible will be done for your com-
fagt end welfare,

‘For The Quartermaster General,

Very %truly yours,

CHAS, W, DIETZ,
Ceptain, Qe K, Corps,
Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To GM 293 A-M

Sept. 8, 1932
Bunch, Lee H, (MA)

Mrs, Clorah M. Bunch
Hartman, Ark,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inguiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimage to the ceme-
terles of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pllgrlmages are authorized,
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and rsturn this latter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postags.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933%2 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please atate your age and condition Age:
of health: » Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4., What other language do you spsak?

"Sigﬂ here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Encl: ° Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Env. Assiastant.

L e |



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RePLY reFer To QM 293 A-M

Bunch Lee H (MA) ; July 8 1932

irs Clorah ¥ Bunch
Harbean
Arkansss

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1031, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act, Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2 Encls. Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°?

(Write answer here)

{Sign here)

N e P Em TR ——— IR SERSTIREEN
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY n:rnnrommw . June 11, 19
Bunoh, Lee H, PFC (M-A) M P !

grﬂp Clorah M, Bunch.
Hartman, Arkansas,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932 - -
must be:made by this office not later than August lst of this year.

[N-....
o» It is fhereﬁgye desired that you answer the question below by writing
E} either&gf th® words “"Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following ther question.

£ 3

v #5 soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and retyrn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requirel no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

=

G
e THis letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did%@ot make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

=

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. CorpS:
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE 1O MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here -

S8ign here

e A e e AL T




“.WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Bunch, lLee H, 1232 M June 7, 1930

¥rs, Clorah ¥. Bunch
Hartmen, Arkansas,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, 10 the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1951 must be made by this office not 1ater than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

Ag soon as you have answered the questicn, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelops,
which reguires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply 1is
egsential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers aﬁd widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to meke the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster Genseral,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR o817 St iree o = X
(Write answer here)

{sign here)

R R,

Fre ey

T S TTR——
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer 1o QM 293 A-C October 7 . .1192'9a
Bunch, Lee H, IZ32 M ’

Wrs. Clorah I, Bunch,
Haprtman, Arkansas,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forcee of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time betweén
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of

such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire

to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it ie requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the ﬁiié;?ﬁgggmﬁw
in the calendar year 19307? ) o)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Pcor)

English - (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other languags

(Specify language epoken).

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q, M, Corps,
Aggistant,

Envelupe
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WAR DEPARTMENT k
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rePLy rerer o QM 293 A-C

Mh. Leo He Sept. 4, 1929. a,
1232

Mr, Joha M. Bumch
Horiman, A¥.

Dear Sir;

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated jyme 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mOuher and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresseg are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter o this office
in the gnclosed envelope which reguires no postage?

Write answere in space below

PO SR, SRR SR

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who ; o et o
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

7,

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
m@ther thru adoption, or any other woman 5 Lt
/who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
P to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
losed Act, give her name, address, and i
ralationship in the space opposite.

-?.
/r\ - . . PG

1

3. If\surv1ved by & widow or mother does she
&eslre to make the pilgrimage® Wy £l

".
s S

For The Quartermaster General,

/o Very truly yours,

94
: ff L v\ |
2 Inels. : JOHN T. HARRIS, |
Net of COngress 3 Major, Q. M. Corps, g
ﬁnvelope Assistant. i

P -ll R R e o e o ——‘I




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAU
WASHINGTON

w reeLy rerer vo QM 293 A-C

Punch, Lee H, June g, 1929.

Mr, John M. Bunch,
Hortman, Axie,

Dear S8Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilarimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late pyy, 1fe Lee H, Dumch, Os, O, 30¢h Inf., whose veusins are now interred
iz the Meuge-Argonne American Uomatery, Romagne~soupebont{ancor, Msuse,
Franoe,

Will you pleace advise this office whather or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who {s entitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
nemes and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widcws are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly'inVited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which definee the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ie a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman Who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a gtatement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it 1s also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

ne postage.

Por The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHW T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.
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In reply refer to:
293.8 =R | :

71042

Bove &0, 1922

Zr. John R. Banch, \
Harimon, = - A

adie

Dear Sirs
The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

SR iLh g
i, 2 RO R I e B ’

the permanent grave of 7 =
t‘ld 1:&&&. th.a -.. ‘,«nal, l ‘-’L. ljc' CO:L“Q:‘;J*J' Yy

th I=f aptry, is Grave 20, Row 21, Block E, lsuse-Argonse Amoricam

Casetary, Zemogio-sous-imtfoucon, Department of lietuse, Francs.
This ‘is:ene of the permanent American military cemeteries .

to be “maintained:by.this Government in Burepe, Hach grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marbl, of ';ﬁitabla d:ési'gn"

I

with name, ranky orgam.zation, date of aold:Ler s death and Stata.

from which-he ezme, The neadstones wxll be placed at a11 graves’

1R
11;.

in comection with the 1mprovement work now in progress, as‘sagn " ©

L

as possible and without waiting for special aot:.on of request on’

the part ‘of relatives,

In effegting removal, the utmost cars and revarance were

- TV W

pxacted and more- then w:.ll:.ngly accor'ded by those performmg ‘this
pacred duty, . The grave of the deceased will be perpatually maife °
tained by this-Gevermment in atmanner befitting the last rogting o

placé” of our-herees,

MAILEDR Stgety youss,

t o

et R & S R AR L MM T o ARt e MR A T IR TR b B AT e e g R | it e )

DEC 1- 1922  H, 3. CONBER,
Agsistant.
G.R.S £
A, ® & ; h., A

22 /1261 /ARK




G.R.8. Form #114 B

DATE: = Qp/i/albs s oo
WIME £ e e BuBChy Mee A, . o i o= __ SERIAL No. 1585973 '
@ ; Jucl - .
RANR ... EVb.lel =~ ORGANIZATION _Co. A184th MgBn = '
GRAVE LOCATION _____ Amer. Bazoilles-sur-lleuse - Vosges | O b
CTY. NAME NUMBER =
> 212
""""""""""""""" SR Yt 0y et AR g R R e e
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION . 212. .. . Bazoilles-sur-leuse. _Vosges.
GRAVE : COMMUNE DEPT,

e e e e e e e e

..........................................................................................................

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

............................................................ Sot-gfepengrdn. S0 0. e e
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS . lNot.of roCPEaAR FIg e PReLcNC SO B B o
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
e R CRAVE S e ies R el e Ty CEMETERY
phpfy e
N Ml £t d A SRR Sy e e S e
SAERLAET,) S SUPERVISOR‘; s H - O R T = Cap b Ffs T8
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION ___12/i/el Wl cnartay REANL Rligonsn:shrsoelht
Tol e S DATE GRAVE ROW P82 5D
AUDITED By 3lozk
"y leuse-Argonne American Cty.Romagne-sous-ijontfaucon(ieuse(lada
e CEMETERY



INSTRUCTIONS FOR _PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

[

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch-iﬁﬁdﬁﬁdruﬁfﬁcate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Head.ﬁcm:a'.rterss,1 American Graveg Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A Place ....Razoilles..(.Vosgzes) Franca.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND BEBURIL Do ot s S0

]

1. REMAINS OFBUNCH,LQO{H— SertAL NumBer.. 1580973, ... ...
Q. Fo@ Sufe

R&I\vatl/c ORGANIZATION CO**Ayla‘i'*hv-G’*B‘h

2. Disinterred (date) : Septs 26, 1921. From (give complete location): Gre Nos 212
. American Military Cemete 1y # 6. Bazoilles ( Vosges). ...

By : Groupa. UnltSQG'blonHO44.f

3. Reburied (date) : In (givé complete location) :

Dec..:ls. 188k Me.use..._-.-.mgonne...c.t.u...#,...l.g32.......:;;-..,....30.,....;3,.1..9.8..1;._..;;.,.....Raw....gl..............-'

By 4Gromps REBAEIal 5. i, Unifoiien S st oo Nalure/of neburial e LR
TLined Casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

.................._B.uria.d...in....unif.nm....an.d..in..,.*.«r.o.adan...hnx;..B.o.dy...ba.dly....dacomp osad,.....

L recOEn b ion M OBA DL e, o e e

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?........Y®8e . ...... On grave marker itk RS

() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

L Nea afilechanlomdsste et 2 o S R e S L R T

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) oinable to determinas
(B) Weight (eStimated).....oimrrce: Do esisseeee

(¢) Hair—Color ... Apparently. dark browme. ...
Quantity .....Jnable to determines ...

CharocteristicH OO, -t 8 2l a e

(d) Hair on face— Color L Ronenvisibles . nonll '_ : =3
plagram représents the mouth wigl? open,

Location..............\mable to determings........

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, -or

MisSing PATES) cecccciiinrecree s OB i

25 26 27
.. Upper jawzzov?n%and rogulars

? - Noe 17, 32, not growne. '
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time OF CASUAILY)  coierooeocecetrreb oottt gt st

o None AiBCOrNADLES . .o

Py
N

\‘y o

Approved "-) W
.J/ De Be LOWRY.

I .................‘.......‘.I.................. Aert) y
e TP S e 20 “(Title)....... 18t Jites. QaMaCa......RJm

8. Reburial Y i A . 5 : /éf . A
s B G L T e Appmved‘AJU"”
——— A+ Dufault e e L

7. Disinterment
supervised by .....i




v L

INSTRUCTIONS. FOR ' THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Elltcr information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered. space. This
form 18 supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used i answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

: 1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2 Give dat-e and aceurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment, ‘

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which * made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. :

4. Sﬁatg to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether.recognitibn is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

o 5.’ (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yedior N, ' :

~ (b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
n oron body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or i grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. :

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as ineisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

«...All teeth missing through previous extrac-

tion (not those fractured or displaced by
rlecent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus : .

TOOTH MISSING

< TO0TH MISSING
R

....Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),| -
thus : . '

BRIDGE WORK ..................

Block in solid the crown 6f tooth (label
g]old bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),|
thus :

..Draw {filling on tooth accurately as pos-| .

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

GoLD FILLING
OLD FILLING

CARIES (CAVITIES)

L

..... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade

in thus :

G
%&opo FILLING
|
D =k

DENTURES (PLATES)

=

9 g
....Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate,

clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

#

block in teeth attached and indicate retaining

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same.

v

X

| ——

8. Show name of pcr%n__i@ﬁgﬁignéihe re_,fburial and the name a

PR WAL i

A {
" |

nd title of the person approving same.

.



L

]

G.R? S. FORM #114-A, STATION Bazoliirles [__‘\[p_g_gl_aﬁg_l Fraﬂce .

]

To Be prepared in triplicate. DATE Seph 26, 192%s

REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SH!PME.NT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Diserepancy found upon exhumation of boedy
1. Name B_unchg___I-!?_B_'__ﬁ;_________ ____________ 10. Name e T S
2. NalgY 1_55_35§73 B 7. e 11. No. T g o N
3 Ragies poFLTRRR — T T 12. BRank e S
& OFgl - WA IBMbLMBE ST | HEN0C 1E B0 3 S Y+ R
5, hpca dG=lesencspyis - 0 14, ~ (i) DD A AT
6. €B Dov T (b) D.B N SR T ila

Discrepancy found ‘@oﬁ.l_dﬁa-‘i‘nterme‘nt. i

7. Grawve No.©. JEge- L. Sec.__'__—_';‘_,-;___—_-;; “~15. Grave NDJf__’_‘_*_'": ______________ SOCE T
8. Pliotien ' o Rl sen Rowée_ ¥i Of Ce 16. Plét o SN RS s s R
. O I SRR CTIAN o8 s = o 1T, U ORI e
I8. Cemetory ¥& HS{iAmer. 0! LTINS 0L 29 19. Commune or town Bazoilles-sur-leuse
20. Depti‘or County __Vosges ' 21. Country 1 r _I‘_;a_i:lp_g_:,-_:; _____________________
29, GERUSTNHAGReOcEodeT NN e WMCAVERWY (MgeRs) Tl
23. Disinterred (Date) Sept. 26;-19g3, OV Des 40 JhoEL'Bensods
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name' .~ BIWNGH, I8®s... ... . . ____. SORIEL IR oo Foo kv ——

Rank __ Pvte lfe . ... Organization Co. A, 1841th. MeGs Boe Gr.2i2

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? YesSe On,ﬁ/body? 1) p S
A2
" B LOEOA] R Feet % e ji3
__________ SEHAEW: 0% s
1 BRI Signature Junior Technical Assistant

T3H» CHWNNs
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body® (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).:

A
___No effects found. Form l6a accomplished,  Botils. record -fowmd on-bodye----—-—- - 7,
27. Condition of body _______ Badly decomposed, recognition impossible. . orom
28. Nature of burial ___ Buried in wniform and in wooden boXe --------ceoooooeeaoooeee

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

guotedSabovie? ¥ o e = el s o - o BB Bl G o 0 ol lee oo S SMeSNOE. 2. E0
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Sept. 26, 1921, By J» Es Bensov. ___.
S Cagxeteaoalodbyet « e . Teal DRET e ) #0 e T

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) . _ _ °




Ay ~ . i > a
Ll _ 5
z (-. “T" .1{‘3 '\m‘ 4
v A G P ‘5\_,’ -~ -
L [ARY) . -9
g { -.. ' /“”‘CQ ot %_'—{1 S
ne g A0y g
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) & ‘Box No. ¢ | €410689
"": \"\:“"“ tn“"“ A
= ST SR~ -
32. Designation of body: < — -
» n
' 859
Namo.... .. oBUBeh, LOB . oo coemvier ul Bl ean oon Serial No._ | %i:?ﬂ??
Rank Pvt. lcl : Organization CO~ ; }}_ _1_"8 4*‘"1’1 MC"BQ_ ____________
33. Consigned to: - ¢ )
Name of Rermanent Cemetery__Jiousq érgonne Amer 1333 - Romegne-sous-liontfaucon
; Meuse
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Septs 26, 1921. . .. _ . __ Byole i Dasimons .

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate ‘supervigion and that the report above

& &

is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

'Bjm'
36. Romatksifrisssoyoe o zc pameay g Bodae gsagmr . Fel W TNERR . - 10l [ LU U . 1 LR
N o e SRR TR D T8 dEeeN: B0 LN gl
] -
¥ ) &
37. Shipped from point of Operation: * (Date). Septs 26, Y921, . .. .*
Fo¥pointi#ofaContentration; NEUFCHATEAN (NOSGES) o
(Name

Convoyer [GEEEA  Aoet €2 Signature Shipping Officer ; .

s Capts QakCo T

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative . . Iy

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery _  Romagne=sous-Mentfaucon (Veuse)

: S ot LE i (Wame - B 7o o
Gonvoyer____s'_’__'__}'_‘,_'_‘_f__l__E___________,_1_Sig-nature Shipping Officeh“"f(af _______ ____ &Aa ___________ C.IL?

: ; We F
40. Received: Date Qég::gfﬁgngY’

‘‘‘‘ i

G.R.S5. Representative ___

41. Reinterred. Nec..Xi. 1921 . Meuse--Argonne Cty. #1232.

(Date
42. Grave No._. 20 Teoe BB ONE oo fBectilon . ava. Fib
43. XXX Bkoodos W Row, 0. O8N o s o S T
A
G.R.8. Representat wej&:« IMARAAAA O e
el : ok ;JA"JI."T S W YOUHG}%‘,R ,CAPT, ,QUH.C
D4 5
/
/ = b
B¥S

n, L. TS TE



I I AU U SR S —

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

pry
I. LocaTtioN IxpEX CarD: File 7 71542 2
. ot
(@) Name ...______ BUNCH,..Iee .. ey Ser 01585975 \ =
- do & e o TYP.EK. oy L
®) Rank _ Pwhe 1l/c Organization ._COe &5 184th M. GeBhe {-5’\

CKR..
(¢c) Dateof death ___10/12/18 (d) Cause of death . DWRIA .

1T, REGISTﬁ:\TION Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave NoBd2 . Rowos o IBioG s i e SacEL L == TYP. EK
(0) Emerg. Address _.___ Jdohn M. Bunch(father) Hartmen, Ark. === =
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _....__._._. N0 W e CKR. it

- rd =
o On : A P 7 / fay o)A
7 U A AL — A /e f & [od
s U A TGS IR IONANOG R F s N vt

.“wumnw1 o s e L i

IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTioN CARD: ““Date of receipt

(@) Name ______ e (b) Relationship

{¢) Address __ .

{d) Remains to be brought to U. S.?

{f') Shipping: mstouctionsmpenrarriveliofbedyimilU. 8 v T o 0
{g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. __________________________ L I, N T S
Examiner’s Initials ___ DT A, = e R R ; 1920
V. A. G. O. CorRRESPONDENCE shows communication from ________________________ e
______________ datediSant oo e B o Sk
confirming request in Par, IV., item_.________.___, ; BDOVE) orrequeating that oo s = F S e T
j i
____f _____________ h _;i > i e o o= e
SR A
: 4 e
Examiner’s Initials _....__2VC i S 1077 (TR CC LA , 1920
VI. G. R. S. Frs, CorresronpenceE—shows as follows: - . S R
~ :,i £ & 5 7
B e e --------------- B e
: ok sl _
i i e LT
L R A SRR, i ______——-l;’ e e i e N T i e e
{z) Cancellation memos referred to? ¢ 4 --_.-_‘,_--,;_.-;"____j ______________
£ ) 2 4 & = f
Examiner’s Initials ___..:.'_)_,.-fu-__i_f______}*_T_ D8 i LT o €= D201
= — — - —_——— ‘\\-
COUNTRY France CemeTerY No. oo (3 A O Sueer No. .....84 // ........... '
G. S. Form No. 115 Make Form Nq,,;l.l.l
Ama.uded;lprll(i 1920 2—T729 » AR 7
FGRE 115 - A COMPLETED 2

e 3f '/6 20 Y



1)
a L UNIT
A w3 pht = , 1920,
) 1N 1 5 4 n'-)-r
B Era e e SR , JURN 2 |, 1920.
VIII meécnov C Divisi
, cable on ; 1920
Tollowing advice forwarded to Europe by NOV 171920
: letter on =
R T
PARRGRAPY 2 - HOT 70 BE RETURNE D ( R . v
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioNx TAEEN.
Yo oFolo ] o1 Rl e SR S R L R S SRR
Body to ve shipped 10 oo
el S GSPENSION BPMARKS: . .o iR L E . S S e e e




£

2
COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REMAINS DATA ‘;\
I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD: File # 715432
(a) Nemo . . BUNCE, Mee 1l ser. fo. _1B8BOYS.......
' Q, Jo & Lyl TVEE gy < 5. ..
(o) e B¥4e 3/8  Orgunization . G0sdy 164RH Wb GeBRs. i
e i etioms « o 3 = et B LY S S aeils St —
(¢) Date of death 30/32/18 gdeatn DWRIA. ...
II. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg.,Card Inf.egainst Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(a) Grave Ng.l.zi'.... o . . Blot ... . Beel . e I TPEK-._ ...

(b) Fmerg. Address John M. Blmoh(futher) Hartman, Ark.

III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious disease®™fB.QARR......... CKR __(UA3-.

v-21-27

IV. Information on which advice to Burope in letter of trunsmitial was based:

V. Following advice forwarded to Eurcpe by%ia:i‘erozf trnbmlttlﬁr """" ig; """
c (o} & ad g = ....
...................................................................... OV..2m .-
0T 70 BE RETURNED 171y
PARAGRAPH 2 - HOT T0 BE RETURNED ™ . g 4
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S5.Hoboken, N.J. ........ DECISW?G .......... 192 ...

VII. SUPPLAMENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship .
amd Source ... L R TR S S Desires Sl el L R
ived from G.R.S ' G5 = 192
VIII. Form 115 received from G-R.S. Hoboken, N.J....fa. /L. 2 .T.........27%f . ...
COUNTRY CAMETERY NC. SHEET NO.
G-;ItoS- FOI\I‘; ilé-A
August 5 L LI
--666 iz France 6 84

B |2- 162D



G. R. S. Form No. 120

SHIPPING INQUIRY 684 rr
(Revised) |
WAR DEPARTMENT v,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY JAN o o}
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE .
WARHANEEORX
HOBOKEN, N, J.
FROM: Chief, Gfaves Registration Service, (). M. C. ' |6]4 10 [Pe Gowe of {p1e poga
To: Mr. John M., Bunah Hnrtmn, Arkanses .

SusseEcr: Remains of Pyt 1/0 Leé#/unch ﬁ1085973 Co. A, 184th M.G.Bn.

If these are not the correct mstructmns please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between (1) return of the body to any address in the United Statea,
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other Natlonal Cemetery; or (3) remain in L‘urope :

By authority of the Quartermastur General. |

Cuarres C. Piercg,
Major, U S A,

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a canRIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHIER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.
Was soldier married? ‘ v
Soldier’s widow e e et e e
1 |
Soldier’s children. | , [ i
(0 A a0 e s g ) e e e e s B e s e e T G 4 R [Brem==eoommsoemeotes
o et N e Rt TR e sl Sommcalind oo Loo5 8
Father ‘ : Gl OV T T 42 e S R s LT < S E .............................................
OO SR SR b oG s L b A s s o Ee ) e SRR e R Y g
T A e Y P | J#eIonw] Coms e
Brothers. | | i : | (; ‘ _______________
(Nome old- & e o e e T e S e mmmm oo oommommoomooo oo R i e s e i o
est first.) | l
Bliostnmea o il e T ‘ .............................................
il o e oges e DB et B Sl 0 PO e I e e L D I e, R SR B ST S R
Sisters. | , | __l ____________________
(Name old-Y “------ = F T 5 £ T 147077 ki W R et G T e R e p T g
est first.) 5 | |
Date| . fus gasgelesin oot s Signature LA TR LA 1.6 G- 300 SHFRRUGY
pANCHAT oSS el Boee SR B s Rialutionshipszresrss-ressesareniemsaseinl spane..

Imporrant.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. B—7600 (ovER.)



(oI, the undersigned, am the .. ... and nearest living relative of the within-named
( Relationship.) )

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. 'T0 be returned to-the U. 5. and bumed n to oo e National Cemetery.

4. To remain in FEurope, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

STy 1 R ———— (e B S S

~ INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instruction as to'the disposition or a body are not received from the nearest r<lative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST, BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must. be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. Tf there ‘are minor children of the ‘deceased soldier and no widow, the TEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
“paper. : ‘

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper' AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. . 3—7860



s | _ ~ flach 23, 1923 ‘
Tilo Fos393:3 OamediveSorele. _ - |
rEg e Vs U’

Mpe Jode Me B,

infora this uviilsce ot youyr curiia:t come
venionco uhetlur iata Leo Bumoh, Private Firet Cliss, Sordald

ader. 15685973, amrmmm g A s
vived by widow or iy and 20, ivniah the nmw and ad-

!

droge tt eache l
This infomuntien is desired in ordsr that ¢he Depart=

momt msy e avmrsd that the prever peruonm to determine tho digw Sk

-Mﬂﬂ of remains of the late soldisr is glven an opportunity ' |

M Bls or hor sishea g

It the iats soldlor is mot survived By the adove %

menticned relatives, ploiss stabs whethor you deaire the Aol §)

o Franse in s pormanent Asorlcos Cametery, srotumed 4o the Tnitad g

ftates and ehirped to you st govermaent oxponss upon ite ar-ival, i
ll' Snterred in the Hationd oy at Aridogton, Viegindae :

The Departamt desices %0 sunvey €0 you renevsd
asgurante of qaatly in y-ur horeavemente

Your enciy veply widd ho Enatly appmqinmo

By aathority of the Quartemastor Gemeraly

Re Be m
Captadn, Qartemust v aoan,
Ofiisor in Charge.

i "333&.
Je ¥o BUTLER,
myasa | Gaptain, Infgtrys
| W




Ve R ~— »

Sy

'.

“1

GRA® © LOC TION SBLANK
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF o

....... Bunielry' . X086, 973;. - - lee. . - £ -

(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Imitials).
................ (NENOWN). (%% - /2 A
(Rank) > (Organization).

Admitted to Base Hoep.ds,at
PLACE OF DEATHA$30 P.M., 10/12/18-was dead
on arrivel from French Trein #8 B P L M.- /
TS QS DIATELr . o e S ases 25 s B R i s >
DATE" OF BURIAL:.Octeber 13,1818e ... ... ......

U.S.Cemetery, Bazoilles-sur=-lMeuse,
PLACE OF BURIAL:Depa.rtment of - the. Vosgsess. .-

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used. . -

' GRAVE NUMBER: ..212 - . R e o s T e
HOW MARKED: Namé“\lifg ¢ YOR . Orosst: ... . ipeat
Headboard%........... Bottlefs St %
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
Whs one uried: wthibodrd . S X BEN =L oL L UL e
Was onejfastenedfto name peg or \
stake fised-as g grave marker?. .. .. Nl oon. Lo
If “na unknown and tags missing, Qescription and marks
shoul :
NEAR formation .. .
availab is v
ADDRESS: | . . .- Chp e e R R
RELATIONSHIE ™R e =3
REPORTED BXW@W
7 (M hne 2nd TtesQ. a0y, UL 8, A
L SRATEE. h.&én& 2 end L Oy g N R R Sl 2
Q:T&';. > ﬁﬁgamﬁﬂﬁfiwﬂr&g11136‘15113&)@8}'1}5805&.51‘ 0 731!,‘

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

y



)
R N L
f:\ . e sbcoosoe e’sTo o 0 ae onooco.o.ono.,

'aanamtters) 1st name & initials,

° OQ'O ...‘....l..‘.'....'..l...‘.l.‘.l..,

Rgt & corp,
ﬁm-oo/c%‘l'ooﬁcooo.too--.o-oon‘
Date of ﬁMCause if szn :

6. ooll.....‘ o0 000 0 .0'..0...!,». Q’OIO;

Date of Burial Cometoysr 3

7' e -j;;: of0e @920 s s0 0000800000 0O0O0 "‘ ‘l. Q e oo 00 ;
' Plot Nos or letter;

o ol RS i

“o*vn—Commune(block latter) Dopt.
9, Name Dag2 SUSkidhoard?. sBTLE?.X
# 4 Ckock moti#ed of marking
¢38d with hodv,{& Z- ,ached grave mark’
¥ ¢ Tdentifi rj;,- Tags ors

e WP W W

I sing,give mark.
120 ‘;" s0 0000600606000 0048
Map réfe ntermenfed outside cem

13. ...U..Cl"“.‘..ﬂ.’..l...ll..."l...O...

Give name of Chaplain-Burial Officer

Signed.(iﬂ.é’.’?&?ﬂ dﬁ/ fier

G”oup...‘.‘...ulllt‘..é. D‘."Gﬁs

4
==

@
5
RS SR ey et ie s 2R e TERY e W oS Sk







G. R, 8. Form 8-W=-A
Informatioi requested of A. G. O.

File No. 7/\}‘ Registration.
{

WAR DEPARTMENT
%E&@E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY :

‘ und
WASHINGTON o g &

Date \j// y

Equ;ﬁ ‘Se’he Quurtermuste}‘_ General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant Géneral of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

g
Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-

tion shown,

a. Surname. M
b. Christian name. ZZ'?/L ﬂ

¢. Serial number. /S5 ¥ S 7 j B

d. Organization. & @ ‘30% & ;"

T T R S PN

e. Rank.

BODY DESCRIPTION.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.)

a. Age at enlistment.

b. Color of eyes.

¢. Color of hair.

d. Height.

e. Weight.

f. Permanent marks and physical

defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or breaks.)

750 P 77
e
7/

T~

7. Date of death.

g. Cause of death.

k. Authority (C. C. No.)
¢. Emergency address.

j. Relationship.

DENTAL CHARTS.
(See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)

a. Strike out teeth missing:

87654821 12345678
Upper right Upper left.

837654321 12345678
Lower right. Lower left,

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U. 8. A.,

By

H. J. CONNER,
Captain, Q. M. C.



RS Form 121a ' Tile No. 71542

CEIETTRIAL DIVISION
REGIST ‘JPQx ZCTION

Cards Department.

Co, A, 148th M.G. BA.

ORGANIZATION (0ld)

BUNCH, 1585973, Iee H, Pvt., 1/c
(Tame)

S — e —— e+ i

Correction or additional da
tion Card of +he above=nonsti
n the Organization Card:

2ta changes as shown below have boen made on the 35flstru-
ioned soldier and a corresponding change will be necessa

ORGANTIZATION (1‘18’.}') Co. ¢, ™th Inf,

FILE No, Date Placc Fe1A No,
SURNALIE orig. D=
SERIAL NUMBER 1st Reb, D-
FIRST NAUE AND INITIALS Lee 2nd Reb. D=
RANK 3rd Reb. D-

DATE COF DEATH
CaUSE OF DREATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double lin fill in ONLY the now
data and data correcting previous information)

BY: S, Nelson,

Investigation & Adjustment,
(Dcpartmcnﬁ)

S X 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on -Organization
File Card:

/

& ,,/ ¥
By 489

r'd

5,/1105 /Lg:'L






